
Parent-Tutor Evening 2024

Welcome to Year 11
19 September 2024

Mrs Addley, Head of Year 11
Mr Darby, Deputy Principal

The aims of this evening are:
• Meet the tutor.
• Understand the year ahead.
• Know how to work together to support 

your child succeed.
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Year 11 Tutor Team

11PS psmyth@lintonvc.org    11NSC nscally@lintonvc.org 

11SKE skerley@lintonvc.org    11CF cfehr@lintonvc.org

11HF hfrost@lintonvc.org    11HO holding@lintonvc.org

11HJ hjuckes@lintonvc.org    11CM cmayzes@lintonvc.org 
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A Reflective Start of Term

• Myself as a Learner

• Personal Statements Preparations
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Thursday 19th September  Parent-Tutor Evening 

Thursday 26th September  Open evening

Friday 27th September   Staff Training Day 

Friday 27th – Tuesday 1st October French & Spanish trips 

Thursday 3rd  & Friday 4th October Geography fieldwork

Thursday 10th October   Post 16 Information Evening (in person)

Monday 21st October    Mock Exams

– Friday 8th November

Monday 11th – Friday 15th November  Year 11 MFL Oral exams

Friday 13th December   Post 16 Application Deadline
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Thursday 9th January    Year 11 Parent/Teacher Evening (online)

Thursday 23rd January    KS4 Study Skills & Well-being Event (in person)

Monday 10th February – Friday 7th March Spring Mocks Exams Food Practical Exam

Thursday 13th February    GCSE Music Solo NEA

Tuesday 1st April    GCSE Music Ensemble Performance NEA Exam

Tuesday 22nd – Friday 25th April  Year 11 MFL Oral exams

Thursday 8th May    GCSE Exams start 
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Friday 23rd May     Leavers’ Day    

Friday 27th June     Prom 

Thursday 21st August    Results Day



Study Skills 

• Summer term presentation
• Tutor-time programme
• Subject-specific strategies

The Power of Practice

Brain Dump/Blurting

Flash Cards
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Study Skills 

• Summer term presentation
• Tutor-time programme
• Subject-specific strategies

Self-quizzing

Mapping

Spacing & Interleaving 

Teaching somebody 
else
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Plan before you start Be Realistic The early bird… A place of your own

Mix it up
.

Plan before you start

Look to the past Take breaks Eat and drink regularly

Get rested
.

Check what you know
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Support Sessions  can be found here.

https://lvc.org/years-10-11/yr11-mock-exams-november/
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Mock Exams https://lvc.org/years-10-11/yr11-mock-exams-november/ 

Access Arrangements? We need evidence to support this for the summer 
   exams.  If your child doesn’t use it they may lose it. 

https://lvc.org/years-10-11/yr11-mock-exams-november/
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Course Overviews on the LVC website here.

https://lvc.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/KS4-Course-Overviews-2024-2025.pdf
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Working in Partnership
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How can you support your child? 

Are they ready for every day?  
  breakfast, bag, water, lunch, equipment, books and uniform

How are they making use of their time outside school? 
  home learning, revision, hobbies/interests, part-time job

Do you know what they’re doing?  
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Attendance & Punctuality  LVC Target = 95%

• Creating lifelong habits
• Post-16 application

Equivalent to half a year’s worth of 
lessons in a GCSE Option subject.

Attendance between 85% and 95% 
Students performed, on average, over ½ 
a grade worse than those with 
attendance over 95%.

Attendance below 80% performed 2 
grades below their peers.

Any barriers to regularly attending?  
Talk to us.
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It’s never too late to change…

  Any questions?
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